

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3156/2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI SPINNERS  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In spite of the repeated adjournments, the petitioner has not  
taken steps to complete the service.

However, two weeks' time is granted for the same, as last  
chance.

Issue fresh notice.

List again on 20.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar