

D  
ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3156/2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI SPINNERS  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed.

Office has to explain to the undersigned in  
writing within a week that why the matter is not listed  
for the last two years.

List again on 16.9.2010.

It is unfortunate that the matters wherein notices  
are pending since two years neither the registry nor the  
Advocate for the petitioner has every inquired that why  
such matters are pending/unattended.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj